(((())) (())		Q52043	
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
K / 1000	'''' '''' '''' '''' '''' '''' '''' '''' ''''	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	e. Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
NIPPON SILICA GLASS CO., LTD. AUG 3 1 2001	TOSOH QUARTZ CO	of receiving party(ies)?	
∥ \ <u>~</u> ` <u>S</u> i	1435, Tachiyagawa 3-6		
4.19.02	Yamagata-shi, Yamaga	ata,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) and factor?	990-2251 JAPAN		
□ yes ☑ no ♀.31->1			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Names			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	
Frankin D. J. 1 2001	☐ yes	☑ no	
Execution Date: January 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
•	ion the execution data of t	ha amplication is.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) 09/173,685 /Unknown	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	1	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No	- A	
	o. Deposit Account No	19-4880	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original decument.			
an a stay		August 31, 2001	
Peter D. Olexy, PC Reg. No. 24,513 Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 10			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
AA AA AD			
C:581 Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0128



Partial Translation

Trade Name: NIPPON SILICA GLASS CO., LTD. (Before change) Deleted

Trade Name: TOSOH QUARTZ CORPORATION (After change)

Date of Change: January 1, 2001

Date of Registration: January 9, 2001

Head Office: 1435, Tachiyagawa 3-chome, Yamagata-shi,

Yamagata, Japan

Method of Public Notice: A public notice of the company shall

be made on the Official Gazette

The date of incorporation: October 15, 1936

Reason and date of entry into this register sheet: The head office was moved from 2-4, Kyobashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 1999.

Registered: April 15, 1999

This is a certified copy of the commercial register.

March 12, 2001

Yamagata District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar: Fumito Sugawara

PATENT REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0129

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the patent of

Hiroya Nagata et al.

Patent No.: 6,312,775 Serial No.: 09/173,685

Filed: October 16, 1998

Examiner: Derrington, J.

Group Art Unit: 1731

For: OPAQUE SILICA GLASS ARTICLE HAVING TRANSPARENT PORTION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SAME

APR 19 2002

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

I, Yukio Uchida, registered patent attorney, of Uchida & Associates at Sunny Port Shiba 1005, 5-10, Shiba 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0014 Japan, being duly sworn, declare and state:

THAT I am fully familiar with Japanese and English languages.

THAT, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached English translation is a true and correct partial translation of the commercial register.

THAT all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that all statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: February 22, 2002

Yukio Uchida

PATENT RECORDED: 08/31/2001 REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0130